
Cedar Park Timberwolves Baseball
2023 Spring Schedule

DAY VARSITY JV GREEN JV SILVER

PRE-SEASON TOURNAMENTS
WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

DISTRICT 25-5A

Saturday, February 4, 2023 Vandegrift - 4:30 pm (Scrimmage) @ Vandegrift  - 6:00 pm (Scrimmage) @ Vandegrift  - 4:00 pm (Scrimmage)
Tuesday, February 7, 2023 @ Round Rock - 5:00 pm (Scrimmage) Round Rock - 7:00 pm (Scrimmage) Round Rock - 4:30 pm (Scrimmage)
Friday, February 10, 2023 Cedar Ridge - 4:30 pm (Scrimmage) @ Cedar Ridge - 7:30 pm (Scrimmage) @ Cedar Ridge - 4:30 pm (Scrimmage)

Monday, February 13, 2023 Vista Ridge - 5:30 pm (Scrimmage) @ Vista Ridge - 6:45 pm (Scrimmage) @ Vista Ridge - 4:30 pm (Scrimmage)
Monday, February 20, 2023 Georgetown - 4:30 pm (Scrimmage) @ Georgetown - 7:00 pm (Scrimmage) @ Georgetown - 5:00 pm (Scrimmage)

Thursday, February 23, 2023
Lubbock Cooper - 2:00 pm (Cedar Park HS)

Anderson - 10:00 am (Anderson HS) Glenn - 7:00 pm (Glenn HS)
Woodlands - 7:00 pm (Cedar Park HS)

Friday, February 24, 2023
San Angelo Central - 2:00 pm (Cedar Park HS) Vista Ridge - 10:00 am (Lake Travis HS)

Westwood - 7:00 pm (Glenn HS)
LD Bell - 7:00 pm (Cedar Park HS) Westwood - 3:00 pm (Anderson HS)

Saturday, February 25, 2023
Little Elm - 9:00 am (Cedar Park HS) Rouse - 9:00 am (Anderson HS) Weiss - 11:30 am  (Glenn HS)

Waco Midway - 4:30 pm (Cedar Park HS) Hendrickson - 11:30 am (Anderson HS) Cedar Ridge - 2:00 pm (Glenn HS)

Thursday, March 2, 2023
Hutto - 3:45 pm (CC King HS)

Stony Point - 9:30 am (Cedar Ridge HS)
Dripping Springs - 12:00 pm (Dripping Springs HS)

Edcouch Elsa - 8:15 pm (CC Moody HS) Lake Travis - 2:30 pm (Dripping Springs HS)

Friday, March 3, 2023
CC King - 3:45 pm (Cabaniss Field) Austin High - 9:30 am (Cedar Ridge HS) Buda Johnson - 9:30 am (Dripping Springs HS)

CC Miller - 8:15 pm (CC Vets Memorial HS) Cedar Ridge - 2:30 pm (Cedar Ridge HS) Bowie - 12:00 pm (Dripping Springs HS)

Saturday, March 4, 2023
TBD

Vandegrift - 2:30 pm (Cedar Ridge HS)
TBD

Thursday, March 9, 2023
Liberty Hill - 10:00 am (Liberty Hill HS) Cedar Ridge - 9:00 am (Anderson HS) Rouse - 12:00 pm (Cedar Park HS)
Lake Travis - 12:30 pm (Liberty Hill HS) Pflugerville - 11:30 am (Anderson HS) Vandegrift - 7:30 pm (Cedar Park HS)

Friday, March 10, 2023
Laredo United - 12:30 pm (Liberty Hill HS) East View - 12:00 pm (Cedar Park HS)

McNeil - 3:00 pm (Liberty Hill HS) Lake Travis - 7:30 pm (Cedar Park HS)

Saturday, March 11, 2023
TBD Liberty Hill - 9:00 am (Westwood HS)
TBD Westwood - 11:30 am (Westwood HS)

Tuesday, March 14, 2023 @ Liberty Hill - 1:00 pm Liberty Hill - 1:30 pm Liberty Hill - 11:00 am
Wednesday, March 15, 2023 Liberty Hill - 1:00 pm @ Liberty Hill - 1:30 pm @ Liberty Hill - 11:00 am

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Lehman - 7:00 pm @ Lehman - 7:30 pm @ Lehman - 5:00 pm
Friday, March 24, 2023 @ Lehman - 7:00 pm Lehman - 7:30 pm Lehman - 5:00 pm

Saturday, March 25, 2023  @ Lake Travis - 1:00 pm Lake Travis - 1:30 pm Lake Travis - 11:00 am
Tuesday, March 28, 2023 @ Lockhart - 7:00 pm Lockhart - 7:30 pm Lockhart - 5:00 pm
Friday, March 31, 2023 Lockhart - 7:00 pm @ Lockhart - 7:30 pm @ Lockhart - 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 4, 2023 Hays - 7:00 pm @ Hays - 7:30 pm @ Hays - 5:00 pm
Thursday, April 6, 2023 @ Hays - 7:00 pm Hays - 7:30 pm Hays - 5:00 pm
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 @ Glenn - 7:00 pm Glenn - 7:30 pm Glenn - 5:00 pm
Friday, April 14, 2023 Glenn - 7:00 pm @ Glenn - 7:30 pm @ Glenn - 5:00 pm

Saturday, April 15, 2023 @ Elgin - 1:00 pm Elgin - 1:30 pm Elgin - 11:00 am
Tuesday, April 18, 2023 @ Leander - 7:00 pm Leander - 7:30 pm Leander - 5:00 pm
Friday, April 21, 2023 Leander - 7:00 pm @ Leander - 7:30 pm @ Leander - 5:00 pm

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Rouse - 7:00 pm @ Rouse - 7:30 pm @ Rouse - 5:00 pm
Friday, April 28, 2023 @ Rouse - 7:00 pm Rouse - 7:30 pm Rouse - 5:00 pm
Tuesday, May 2, 2023
Saturday, May 6, 2023

Saturday, May 13, 2023
Saturday, May 20, 2023
Saturday, May 27, 2023
Saturday, June 3, 2023

Wednesday, June 7, 2023

Head Coach: Tyler Farst Campus Coordinator: Michael Quintero
Assistant Coaches: J Stout, Allen Marrow, Brendan McCarthy Principal: John Sloan
Athletic Trainers: David Bowman, Stefany Austin Director of Campus Activities: Jody Hormann
Managers: Ethne Barnes, Kaelyn Benz, Grace Trebilco Athletic Director: Jonathan Lamb

Superintendent: Bruce Gearing

CENTRAL TX FIRST PITCH CLASSIC AHS/LTHS TOURNAMENT LEANDER ISD TOURNAMENT

MIRA'S BAYFRONT BASH TOURNAMENT CEDAR RIDGE TOURNAMENT DRIPPING SPRINGS TOURNAMENT

LEANDER ISD TOURNAMENT WHS/AHS TOURNAMENT CPHS/VRHS INVITATIONAL

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)
(5)

District Certification
Bi-District Certification

Area Certification
Regional Quarterfinal Certification

Regional Semifinal Certification
Regional Final Certification

State Tournament

(1) - Staff Appreciation Night

(2) - CPYL/Future T-wolves Appreciation Night

(3) - Veterans/Active Duty Appreciation Night

(4) - Senior Night

(5) - Parent Night


